

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, (FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES) MEGHALAYA :::::SHILLONG TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Date: 26/10/2022

FSC No:Fire Safety Clearance Certificate Renewal FSC No:MLFSL/2022/00125

This is to certify that the Fire Safety equipments/measures at **BDW International School**, **NONGMENSONG LANGKYRDING**, **SHILLONG**, **EAST KHASI HILLS**, **793019** has been verified and found satisfactory. Hence, Fire Safety Certificate is hereby renewed and is valid for a period of **1 year** with effect from the date of issue of this certificate as far as Fire Safety is concerned. Failure to renew this certificate within the stipulated time will render the establishment in default and hence, will be liable for action as per relevant rules.

<u>Signatory Details</u> Name : Jiswell Nongspung Designation : Divisional Fire Service Officer Date Of Issue : 26/10/2022



Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, EAST KHASI HILLS, for kind information.
- 2. The Manager, BDW International School, NONGMENSONG LANGKYRDING, SHILLONG, EAST KHASI HILLS District, 793019 for information and necessary action.

This is an electronically generated certificate with digital signature (equivalent to affixing of handwritten signature with seal) The QR Code in the certificate can only be scanned by the ServicePlus app downloadable from Google Play Store The certificate can be verified from the URL given below or by scanning the QR Code